
Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 St. Marys 00:18:36.35 25

2 Garaway 00:19:20.01 73

3 Bellaire 00:20:11.03 104

4 Claymont 00:20:25.15 126

5 Ridgewood 00:20:48.47 149

6 Martins Ferry 00:20:43.87 150

7 Steubenville 00:22:19.68 154

8 Sandy Valley 00:21:08.29 173

9 Union Local 00:23:08.97 205

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Newcomerstown 00:22:28.66 4

Hiland 00:24:43.57 4

Malvern 00:25:19.90 3

Strasburg-Franklin 00:23:00.63 3

Buckeye Trail 00:24:33.92 3

Tuscar. C.C. 00:20:55.38 2

Wirt County 00:20:17.91 2

Shadyside 00:23:58.04 1
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 St. Marys 00:18:36.35 11 25

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 555 Max Dauch 00:17:30.57 1

2 4 552 Reece Westfall 00:18:34.02 4

3 5 557 Parker Barnes 00:18:46.09 5

4 6 554 Bryce Bills 00:18:56.97 6

5 9 550 Micah Evans 00:19:14.09 9

6 25 559 Daniel Winland 00:20:06.78 (21)

7 31 546 Adam Bennett 00:20:31.49 (27)

2 Garaway 00:19:20.01 8 73

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 195 Nic Palmer 00:18:01.67 2

2 3 185 Nathan Money 00:18:04.76 3

3 11 186 Seth Zimmerman 00:19:21.87 11

4 26 196 Carter Travis 00:20:10.33 22

5 42 190 Jase Miller 00:21:01.41 35

6 55 184 Tyler Hershberger 00:21:50.68 (45)

7 81 191 DeAndre Schlabach 00:24:27.67 (54)

3 Bellaire 00:20:11.03 8 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 6 Kai Brehm 00:19:08.52 7

2 13 11 Brae Schmidli 00:19:37.25 12

3 28 3 Aidan Brady 00:20:24.54 24

4 35 4 Manuel Garcia 00:20:52.17 30

5 36 9 Kai Jon Cerritos 00:20:52.69 31

6 41 2 Brody Blazek 00:20:59.11 (34)

7 75 1 Zach Greathouse 00:23:59.74 (50)

4 Claymont 00:20:25.15 15 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 123 Jacob Bache 00:19:52.17 15

2 21 135 Braxtyn Myers 00:19:56.42 18

3 32 119 Gavin Milburn 00:20:35.99 28

4 33 125 Lucas Gladstone 00:20:39.70 29

5 43 137 Rocco Scalambrino 00:21:01.48 36

6 47 131 Korbin Burkholder 00:21:30.84 (40)

7 62 136 Waylen Peterson 00:22:21.48 (48)

5 Ridgewood 00:20:48.47 7 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 420 Aydan Salmon 00:19:14.91 10

2 27 418 Brodi Hardesty 00:20:24.38 23

3 30 419 Cohen Miller 00:20:30.58 26

4 54 422 Taven Dotson 00:21:50.63 44

5 57 421 Keaton Stone 00:22:01.85 46

6 77 423 Alex Lynch 00:24:08.09 (52)

7 97 416 Teagen Shortt-Wilkie 00:28:01.97 (60)

6 Martins Ferry 00:20:43.87 10 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 278 Ryan Theaker 00:19:54.53 17

2 29 283 Nathan Luong 00:20:28.52 25
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

3 38 288 Gavin Reese 00:20:53.44 32

4 44 293 Nicholas Miller 00:21:03.29 37

5 46 277 Walker Romshak 00:21:19.55 39

6 48 282 Nicolas Kovalski 00:21:31.33 (41)

7 52 292 Preston Callaway 00:21:44.51 (43)

7 Steubenville 00:22:19.68 5 154

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 570 Owen O'Brien 00:19:13.10 8

2 16 568 Joshua Schoonover 00:19:43.09 14

3 18 566 Willium Jones 00:19:53.71 16

4 82 567 Tae'Shawn Miniefield 00:24:36.23 55

5 98 574 Anthony Biasi 00:28:12.24 61

8 Sandy Valley 00:21:08.29 9 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 478 Isaac Overly 00:19:41.30 13

2 39 477 Tyler Burk 00:20:54.74 33

3 45 471 Isaac Smith 00:21:06.24 38

4 49 468 Tucker Moll 00:21:40.06 42

5 60 469 Raef Monroe 00:22:19.14 47

6 66 467 Brendan Jones 00:23:06.26 (49)

7 76 470 Evan Osborne 00:24:04.83 (51)

9 Union Local 00:23:08.97 7 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 595 Connor Bendo 00:19:58.87 19

2 24 596 Jeffery Bolon 00:20:05.51 20

3 78 594 Landon Harris 00:24:14.12 53

4 86 590 Diego King 00:25:29.24 56

5 88 599 Anderson Kocher 00:25:57.11 57

6 94 598 Ashton Hagerman 00:27:12.40 (58)

7 95 600 Dominic Sutton 00:27:35.19 (59)
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 555 Max Dauch SO 00:17:30.57 St. Marys

2 2 195 Nic Palmer SO 00:18:01.67 Garaway

3 3 185 Nathan Money SR 00:18:04.76 Garaway

4 4 552 Reece Westfall JR 00:18:34.02 St. Marys

5 5 557 Parker Barnes FR 00:18:46.09 St. Marys

6 6 554 Bryce Bills SO 00:18:56.97 St. Marys

7 7 6 Kai Brehm SO 00:19:08.52 Bellaire

8 8 570 Owen O'Brien JR 00:19:13.10 Steubenville

9 9 550 Micah Evans JR 00:19:14.09 St. Marys

10 10 420 Aydan Salmon JR 00:19:14.91 Ridgewood

11 11 186 Seth Zimmerman SR 00:19:21.87 Garaway

12 0 400 Graham Shepherd JR 00:19:34.12 Newcomerstown

13 12 11 Brae Schmidli FR 00:19:37.25 Bellaire

14 0 585 Andrew Rombach SR 00:19:38.56 Tuscar. C.C.

15 13 478 Isaac Overly SO 00:19:41.30 Sandy Valley

16 14 568 Joshua Schoonover SR 00:19:43.09 Steubenville

17 15 123 Jacob Bache JR 00:19:52.17 Claymont

18 16 566 Willium Jones SR 00:19:53.71 Steubenville

19 17 278 Ryan Theaker SR 00:19:54.53 Martins Ferry

20 0 627 Matthew Balis SO 00:19:55.56 Wirt County

21 18 135 Braxtyn Myers FR 00:19:56.42 Claymont

22 19 595 Connor Bendo FR 00:19:58.87 Union Local

23 0 270 Dalton Pennington SO 00:19:59.25 Malvern

24 20 596 Jeffery Bolon FR 00:20:05.51 Union Local

25 (21) 559 Daniel Winland FR 00:20:06.78 St. Marys

26 22 196 Carter Travis SO 00:20:10.33 Garaway

27 23 418 Brodi Hardesty JR 00:20:24.38 Ridgewood

28 24 3 Aidan Brady JR 00:20:24.54 Bellaire

29 25 283 Nathan Luong JR 00:20:28.52 Martins Ferry

30 26 419 Cohen Miller JR 00:20:30.58 Ridgewood

31 (27) 546 Adam Bennett SR 00:20:31.49 St. Marys

32 28 119 Gavin Milburn SR 00:20:35.99 Claymont

33 29 125 Lucas Gladstone JR 00:20:39.70 Claymont

34 0 628 Byron Long SO 00:20:40.26 Wirt County

35 30 4 Manuel Garcia JR 00:20:52.17 Bellaire

36 31 9 Kai Jon Cerritos FR 00:20:52.69 Bellaire

37 0 558 Desmond Parks FR 00:20:52.81 St. Marys

38 32 288 Gavin Reese SO 00:20:53.44 Martins Ferry

39 33 477 Tyler Burk SO 00:20:54.74 Sandy Valley

40 0 556 Tristan Murner SO 00:20:55.20 St. Marys

41 (34) 2 Brody Blazek JR 00:20:59.11 Bellaire

42 35 190 Jase Miller JR 00:21:01.41 Garaway

43 36 137 Rocco Scalambrino FR 00:21:01.48 Claymont

44 37 293 Nicholas Miller FR 00:21:03.29 Martins Ferry

45 38 471 Isaac Smith JR 00:21:06.24 Sandy Valley

46 39 277 Walker Romshak SR 00:21:19.55 Martins Ferry

47 (40) 131 Korbin Burkholder FR 00:21:30.84 Claymont

48 (41) 282 Nicolas Kovalski JR 00:21:31.33 Martins Ferry

49 42 468 Tucker Moll JR 00:21:40.06 Sandy Valley

50 0 402 Trenton Wright SO 00:21:40.41 Newcomerstown

51 0 401 Jacoby Tedrow SO 00:21:40.61 Newcomerstown
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Claymont Early Bird - HS Boys - Small Division - 3

52 (43) 292 Preston Callaway FR 00:21:44.51 Martins Ferry

53 0 551 Christian Houser JR 00:21:50.47 St. Marys

54 44 422 Taven Dotson SO 00:21:50.63 Ridgewood

55 (45) 184 Tyler Hershberger SR 00:21:50.68 Garaway

56 0 213 Jake Troyer FR 00:21:51.80 Hiland

57 46 421 Keaton Stone JR 00:22:01.85 Ridgewood

58 0 587 Steven Simpson SO 00:22:12.20 Tuscar. C.C.

59 0 577 Hunter McKenzie SR 00:22:16.43 Strasburg-Franklin

60 47 469 Raef Monroe JR 00:22:19.14 Sandy Valley

61 0 582 Brennan Rissler FR 00:22:19.71 Strasburg-Franklin

62 (48) 136 Waylen Peterson FR 00:22:21.48 Claymont

63 0 211 George Malicky SR 00:22:33.71 Hiland

64 0 276 Kenny Irvin SR 00:22:46.57 Martins Ferry

65 0 122 Devon Anthony JR 00:23:06.14 Claymont

66 (49) 467 Brendan Jones JR 00:23:06.26 Sandy Valley

67 0 429 Carter Sole FR 00:23:10.47 St. Marys

68 0 284 Hunter Theil JR 00:23:13.19 Martins Ferry

69 0 30 Dawson Morton JR 00:23:14.37 Buckeye Trail

70 0 266 Ethan Grossi JR 00:23:15.16 Malvern

71 0 130 Kaden Bache FR 00:23:17.99 Claymont

72 0 33 Carter Johnson FR 00:23:50.05 Buckeye Trail

73 0 124 John Blair JR 00:23:54.36 Claymont

74 0 501 Jamison Tullius FR 00:23:58.04 Shadyside

75 (50) 1 Zach Greathouse SR 00:23:59.74 Bellaire

76 (51) 470 Evan Osborne JR 00:24:04.83 Sandy Valley

77 (52) 423 Alex Lynch SO 00:24:08.09 Ridgewood

78 53 594 Landon Harris SO 00:24:14.12 Union Local

79 0 212 Nathan Young JR 00:24:23.46 Hiland

80 0 581 Jaxon Cain FR 00:24:25.75 Strasburg-Franklin

81 (54) 191 DeAndre Schlabach JR 00:24:27.67 Garaway

82 55 567 Tae'Shawn Miniefield SR 00:24:36.23 Steubenville

83 0 281 Tyson Henderson JR 00:24:45.84 Martins Ferry

84 0 480 Ben Gibson FR 00:24:46.51 Sandy Valley

85 0 5 Mason Unterzuber JR 00:24:56.71 Bellaire

86 56 590 Diego King SR 00:25:29.24 Union Local

87 0 120 Anthony Scalambrino SR 00:25:35.15 Claymont

88 57 599 Anderson Kocher FR 00:25:57.11 Union Local

89 0 134 Mason McWilliams FR 00:26:31.28 Claymont

90 0 27 Blake Hoop SR 00:26:37.34 Buckeye Trail

91 0 405 Landyn Rodriguez FR 00:26:59.52 Newcomerstown

92 0 132 Diesel Kinsey FR 00:27:01.22 Claymont

93 0 133 Tommy Mancha FR 00:27:12.29 Claymont

94 (58) 598 Ashton Hagerman FR 00:27:12.40 Union Local

95 (59) 600 Dominic Sutton FR 00:27:35.19 Union Local

96 0 121 Bobby Yackey SR 00:27:39.98 Claymont

97 (60) 416 Teagen Shortt-Wilkie SR 00:28:01.97 Ridgewood

98 61 574 Anthony Biasi FR 00:28:12.24 Steubenville

99 0 23 Jordan Scott FR 00:30:05.30 Hiland

100 0 481 Noah Kline FR 00:30:05.54 Sandy Valley

101 0 194 Aaron Miller SO 00:30:21.53 Garaway

102 0 271 Noah White FR 00:32:45.30 Malvern
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